Table 10

Property Taxes
NET a/ STATE- AND COUNTY-ASSESSED VALUE OF PROPERTY SUBJECT TO GENERAL
PROPERTY TAXES ON THE SECURED AND UNSECURED ROLLS, BY COUNTY, 2014-2015

Secured valuations

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba
Totals

State-assessed

$3,577,913,000
18,136,000
215,699,000
836,252,000
137,633,000
902,135,000
4,135,546,000
38,725,000
337,781,000
3,661,007,000
129,544,000
407,102,000
700,010,000
151,486,000
3,499,695,000
452,966,000
144,387,000
167,191,000
15,824,533,000
641,182,000
493,633,000
64,654,000
261,168,000
521,191,000
155,175,000
135,627,000
1,104,642,000
289,711,000
289,967,000
5,230,468,000
1,138,652,000
493,639,000
6,246,929,000
1,518,824,000
129,807,000
6,566,722,000
10,877,890,000
2,721,120,000
1,903,532,000
2,915,511,000
1,549,077,000
925,196,000
3,904,504,000
334,641,000
842,175,000
51,088,000
298,574,000
944,140,000
827,481,000
499,958,000
340,629,000
228,449,000
31,322,000
929,130,000
167,602,000
1,609,292,000
529,608,000
248,765,000

Locally

assessed
$208,023,303,000
652,469,000
4,278,735,000
17,610,716,000
5,753,999,000
2,378,415,000
153,901,615,000
1,664,231,000
26,105,602,000
61,535,242,000
2,507,001,000
11,198,984,000
9,786,230,000
3,354,779,000
86,693,479,000
8,632,507,000
6,466,691,000
1,863,289,000
1,153,186,234,000
11,231,908,000
60,850,197,000
2,005,202,000
9,886,676,000
17,444,403,000
871,345,000
4,990,658,000
51,241,153,000
29,467,357,000
15,547,502,000
450,593,538,000
57,341,164,000
3,155,531,000
216,594,430,000
123,316,351,000
6,003,971,000
167,317,220,000
404,699,218,000
169,001,854,000
55,463,373,000
41,667,747,000
156,966,133,000
65,603,486,000
334,112,038,000
35,661,722,000
14,090,489,000
471,574,000
3,909,271,000
41,266,702,000
69,756,360,000
37,130,955,000
7,465,452,000
4,345,796,000
1,311,677,000
27,412,859,000
5,973,670,000
109,853,870,000
20,759,450,000
4,510,759,000

Total

$211,601,217,000

670,606,000
4,494,434,000
18,446,968,000
5,891,632,000
3,280,550,000
158,037,161,000
1,702,956,000
26,443,383,000
65,196,249,000
2,636,545,000
11,606,086,000
10,486,240,000
3,506,265,000
90,193,174,000
9,085,473,000
6,611,078,000
2,030,480,000

1,169,010,767,000

11,873,090,000
61,343,830,000
2,069,856,000
10,147,843,000
17,965,594,000
1,026,520,000
5,126,285,000
52,345,794,000
29,757,068,000
15,837,468,000
455,824,007,000
58,479,816,000
3,649,169,000
222,841,359,000
124,835,175,000
6,133,778,000
173,883,941,000
415,577,108,000
171,722,975,000
57,366,905,000
44,583,257,000
158,515,210,000
66,528,682,000
338,016,541,000
35,996,363,000
14,932,664,000
522,662,000
4,207,845,000
42,210,842,000
70,583,841,000
37,630,913,000
7,806,081,000
4,574,245,000
1,343,000,000
28,341,989,000
6,141,272,000
111,463,162,000
21,289,058,000
4,759,524,000

$93,299,416,000 $4,604,886,581,000 $4,698,185,998,000

NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.

Unsecured

valuations
(Local only) b/
$12,328,029,000
32,967,000
91,037,000
987,011,000
107,033,000
247,235,000
5,617,143,000
34,432,000
541,015,000
3,054,485,000
138,453,000
457,298,000
1,282,650,000
465,366,000
8,314,081,000
490,686,000
153,859,000
102,640,000
46,585,757,000
540,738,000
1,353,830,000
37,713,000
345,371,000
1,425,272,000
36,614,000
392,756,000
2,118,366,000
1,278,933,000
338,746,000
21,006,269,000
1,463,416,000
95,651,000
7,486,694,000
5,423,009,000
357,715,000
10,555,975,000
14,843,177,000
10,734,859,000
3,637,027,000
1,171,484,000
9,004,774,000
5,374,476,000
23,227,672,000
823,337,000
885,609,000
25,942,000
227,917,000
2,890,442,000
2,478,509,000
2,044,364,000
558,215,000
190,464,000
33,125,000
1,724,018,000
191,479,000
4,147,400,000
1,256,399,000
213,784,000

Total assessed

value

$223,929,246,000

703,573,000
4,585,471,000
19,433,980,000
5,998,666,000
3,527,785,000
163,654,304,000
1,737,388,000
26,984,398,000
68,250,733,000
2,774,998,000
12,063,384,000
11,768,889,000
3,971,631,000
98,507,255,000
9,576,159,000
6,764,938,000
2,133,120,000

1,215,596,524,000

12,413,828,000
62,697,660,000
2,107,569,000
10,493,215,000
19,390,866,000
1,063,134,000
5,519,041,000
54,464,161,000
31,036,001,000
16,176,214,000
476,830,276,000
59,943,232,000
3,744,820,000
230,328,053,000
130,258,184,000
6,491,493,000
184,439,916,000
430,420,285,000
182,457,834,000
61,003,932,000
45,754,741,000
167,519,984,000
71,903,158,000
361,244,213,000
36,819,700,000
15,818,273,000
548,603,000
4,435,762,000
45,101,284,000
73,062,351,000
39,675,277,000
8,364,296,000
4,764,710,000
1,376,125,000
30,066,007,000
6,332,751,000
115,610,561,000
22,545,457,000
4,973,308,000

$220,972,718,000 $4,919,158,715,000
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Footnotes
a. Includes the value of the homeowners' exemption but excludes "all other" exemptions.
b. All state-assessed property is on the secured roll.
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